GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.12243
ANSWERED ON 08.03.2021

FINANCIAL PACKAGE FOR REVIVAL OF TOURISM
12243. SHRI KISHAN KAPOOR:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to announce any special financial package for States to revive tourism sector which is the most affected by the Coronavirus pandemic; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) & (b): Representations for financial relief received from industry stakeholders and State Governments have been taken up with the Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance.

As of now, the Ministry of Finance has not made any announcement regarding special financial package for states for the revival of the tourism sector.
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